JohnMattson

Press release

Changes to company management at John Mattson

Starting the beginning of March, the property company John Mattson will introduce changes to the management team in order to once again focus on growth and further strengthen its sustainability work.

Since 2022, John Mattson has focused on adapting and transitioning operations to an environment with changing macroeconomic conditions. This work has been successful and the company is equipped to once again focus on continued growth. To improve the conditions for growth, the business development and project development of the organisation are now separate entities, and the current role of Head of Business and Project Development is now being likewise split. Daniel Fornbrandt, current Head of Business and Project Development, will move to the role of Head of Business Development and remain part of company management. Ludmilla Brandt has been recruited as the Head of Project Development and will also join the company management. Ludmilla comes most recently from her role as project manager at Peab and will assume her role at John Mattson on 5 March.

Sustainability is a key issue for John Mattson and the company has always been a long-term and value-creating organisation, primarily within social sustainability. In recent years, John Mattson has expanded its focus to include energy and climate, and improved the organisation in these areas. To further strengthen sustainability work, Louise Wall has been recruited as Head of Sustainability, a new role for the company, and she will also become a member of company management. Louise comes most recently from HSB as Head of Sustainability and will start at John Mattson on 3 March.

Mari Edberg, who had been Head of Communications and a member of company management since 2020, has chosen to pursue new challenges outside John Mattson. Charlotte Nordén has been recruited as the company's new Head of Communications and Marketing. In addition to communications, Charlotte will also be responsible for marketing and thereby contribute to the company's growth. Charlotte comes most recently from consulting work within communications and, prior to that, Head of Communications and Marketing at Svalner Skatt & Transaktion. She will take up her role at John Mattson on 3 March.

"John Mattson is entering a new phase after a few years of consolidation. This change will strengthen our organisation with new expertise as we increase our focus and our ambitions in growth and sustainability. I would like to extend a warm thank you to Mari, who has played an important role in John Mattson's growth journey from a Lidingö-based family company to a listed company that operates in several municipalities in the Stockholm region. I'm also happy to be able to welcome Ludmilla, Louise and Charlotte to their new roles," says Per Nilsson, CEO of John Mattson.

As of 5 March 2025, John Mattson's corporate management will consist of:

Per Nilsson, CEO Ebba Pilo Karth, CFO Maria Wirén, Head of Property Management Daniel Fornbrandt, Head of Business Development Ludmilla Brandt, Head of Project Development Louise Wall, Head of Sustainability

Lidingö, 16 January 2025 John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

JohnMattson

For further information, please contact:

Per Nilsson, CEO of John Mattson +46 (0)8-613 35 02, per.nilsson@johnmattson.se

About John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

John Mattson is a residential property company with over 4,300 rental apartments as well as commercial premises in the Stockholm region: Lidingö, Sollentuna, Stockholm, Nacka and Upplands Väsby. As of 30 September 2024, the property value was SEK 13.9 billion. The focus of the company's strategy is on property management, adding value, densification and acquisitions. Our vision is to create great neighbourhoods across generations. This means we make daily life easier for everyone through a holistic management perspective and close tenant contact, as well as by developing safe and attractive neighbourhoods and local communities. John Mattson's share is listed under the symbol JOMA on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap. Read more at: johnmattson.se/in-english.